

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0609	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 05/30/2017	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 17EM001796	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
---------------------------------------	---------------------------------	------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------

6. ISSUED BY Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352	CODE 00601	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352	CODE 00601
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY Attn: Kala Dickerson 2420 Stevens Drive RICHLAND WA 99352-1659	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	x	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC06-08RL14788
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 06/19/2008

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended.  is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  
See Schedule

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Clause I 102 FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement

**E. IMPORTANT:** Contractor  is not.  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

A. Pursuant to clause I.102, FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, this modification sets forth the Contracting Officer's unilateral determination of the change to the estimated cost and fee stipulated in Section B, Table B.4-1, "Contract Cost and Contract Fee," for the Contractor's Change Proposal 030 316 1637, "Groundwater Engineering Reports and Groundwater Monitoring Plans for DWMUs." This determination provides consideration for estimated or actual costs that the Contractor sufficiently supported as increased costs.

Contract changes are detailed on page 3 of this modification.  
 FOB: Destination  
 Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2018

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Jenise C. Connerly
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED
	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File (Signature of Contracting Officer)
	16C. DATE SIGNED 09/28/2017

**SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:**

B. As full equitable adjustment, the following cost and fee which is added to the contract under this modification:

Cost: \$ 2,109,851  
Fee: \$ 84,394  
 Total: \$ 2,194,245

C. The above cost (\$2,109,851) and fee (\$84,394) are added to the contract. The fee of \$84,394 is added to the FY 2018 Performance Measure Fee Pool. Section B, Table B.4-1 is updated as follows:

Section B, Table B.4-1, Contract Cost and Contract Fee, is updated as follows:

Element	Year	From	To	Increase
Option Period, CLIN 1, Estimated Contract Cost	FY 2014	\$ 146,743,011	\$ 147,347,775	\$ 604,764
	FY 2015	\$ 150,487,879	\$ 151,992,966	\$ 1,505,087
	Total	\$ 773,767,051	\$ 775,876,902	\$ 2,109,851
Total Option Period, Estimated Contract Cost	FY 2014	\$ 390,957,006	\$ 391,561,770	\$ 604,764
	FY 2015	\$ 486,922,272	\$ 488,427,359	\$ 1,505,087
	Total	\$ 2,192,792,500	\$ 2,194,902,351	\$ 2,109,851
Total Option Period, Available Fee	FY 2018	\$ 12,758,667	\$ 12,843,061	\$ 84,394
	Total	\$ 72,871,781	\$ 72,956,175	\$ 84,394
Total Option Period, Contract Price	FY 2014	\$ 404,272,006	\$ 404,876,770	\$ 604,764
	FY 2015	\$ 499,446,747	\$ 500,951,834	\$ 1,505,087
	FY 2018	\$ 397,683,310	\$ 397,767,704	\$ 84,394
	Total	\$ 2,265,664,281	\$ 2,267,858,526	\$ 2,194,245
Total: Transition, Base & Option Periods, Total Contract Cost		\$ 5,584,330,307	\$ 5,586,440,158	\$ 2,109,851
Total: Transition, Base & Option Periods, Total Available Fee		\$ 241,383,581	\$ 241,467,975	\$ 84,394
Total: Transition, Base & Option Periods, Total Contract Price		\$ 5,825,713,888	\$ 5,827,908,133	\$ 2,194,245

D. A replacement Section B including an updated page B-7 (Table B.4-1) reflecting the above revisions will be completed in a subsequent mod. Note that the starting values for the revisions to Table B.4-1 are taken from Modification 608.

E. This modification does not obligate additional funds or fee to the contract.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract. End of Modification 609.